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The Newberry Library 
60 West Walton St. 
Chicago, Illinois 60610 

1203 Barbee #1 

Houston, Texas 77004 

June 15, 1965 

Attention: Mr. Joseph G. 1iolf, Custodian 
Local History and Genealogy Dept. 

Gentlemen: 

I am enclosing some records of our family lineage, and will appreciate 

your adding them to your good Library. 

Much work has gone into the compiling of these records, and I am glad to 

share them with others who might be interested. I have made copies for 

all my families descendants that I know of there whereabouts. 

I would be so glad to hear from any one interested in any of the families 

and will answer any letters sent to me. 

Sincerely yours, 

Mrs.Lucille Galeenar Barnes 

1203 Barbee #1 

Houston, Texas 77004 
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ccaJ.e~er a.,d 'Bishop 

lrame1 

Genealogical liecor4 

~or 
. 

1. Bazel 1la7 Qaleener 
2• 11A bel Lucille " • 
S• Gertrud• ~iehop •• 
4• Jr.ar7 Clauden& ·• . 
5• Edith Perkin• • ,. Lillian JJenedict • . · 

(~nnie Jett7) 

' Claude C&leener 

William Elwood Galeener 

-- - -
Petor Caleen~r ~2• tnvid COlenor 

ts,------------- or Co 11gn1 · 
Stephen ~oyer Galeener 
~ --a------_;_-~-------""" 

BORN Jan• 16 ~ 1817 
WHER& warren co. Chio 

17 

( near l:~~n Ohio . trom France L- ____ 111a • 
Christina Shepherd · • 

, ____________ ..,---, 
WHEN MARRIED 

01E0 liOT• 16, 1887 (buried..._•_#_------------.
WH~R.& Tunr~el -B 111, Ill. Vien a, Ill.) uow HAX& c:01eTu<um 0111 CXAff. 

110M Oct• 30, 1841 
WHUS Warren Co• Ohio 
WHEN NAIUllED 

Dim 11&7 8, 1922 

Na?:c l!als'bar e ______ .._ _______ __ 

Oct. 16, 1814 t9...._ ____________ _ 

.-..Off JU.NS COlr1'1NUCD OIi CHA.-r' z.----------------1 WKU& Vienna, Illino1• 
80RN 

WHl:tRS 

DIED 

WHDK 

Clermont Co• Ohio 
Jan. s. 1894 '• 

ac:ntN liOT• 16. 1872 
WHEa Vienna, Illinoil 
WHEN IIAIUllED J &!t• 14, 1901 
Dim Aug. 10, 1944 
WHata Bou.ston. Texaa 

~ 

E111e tiahop 
3 

90RN A"OB• 10, 1878 
WHKU Corning, Arkansas 
cum Jan. 27. 1961 
WHKU Houston, Te:ma 

• 

10 

India !ellaance Perkin• 
. 

1101tN U&y 26, 1851 

BORIC 

WHERE 

Tannel Hill, I, t., zo---------------

111 a ~-rk!n.&.--◄ 

. J819 . a1 • 
· Xentucq ...__ ____ AIIOVK __ M.U&& __ COII_T_•IN-'i?-o•-~-- 1st 

WHDC IIAJUIID William ~l mp son 
DIED '.y.1enna. Ill•·· 18 g2 z2,..__w_1_1_1_1am __ S_im_p_s_o_n_._J_r_•_~-.. 
WMEU ~....-,v Jones 

WHCM 

DIED 

WHDS 

John1on Co• Illinoh 
U&r • 12. 1895 

11
....,_ _____ E __ l_i_za __ S _im_s_on ____ ... l778~-11~r..um ON - J 

Kezia Parmalee Ta,nnel Hill.Ill1no11 
---

Blried Vienna.Ill 

110RN 23 
WHEU J'ohnaon Co• Ill • 
01m Vienna, Ill. 
WH&Jtl,.-

------------... ASO'V& MAN& COIITIJe\. 
il-Jamea 
Bishop & 

Abraham Bishop Susannah ~ 
------------- !Onnell 

..-ovs x.u1s. ~ 111'." • ~. ,Da.n 1 el · · Kllaxwell & , 
801tN ?IOT• ?, 1812 as Phebe Maxwell Abigail -
wH1tu Crawford. Co• Penn. .,., S7lT&nul :Bishop ·-------------------,1 ,,-- AaOV& KAIIICCOMnNI l."Otter .. 
WHEN IIAIUtlD ·• ?~ -£-. 1: a .. 'l 

. , 

ll0IUI Ji!&r • 1, 1842 
wHua Jlea.dville ( Crawford 
WHEN MARJum co. )Penn• 1s 
DIED DeC• 7, 1904 
wHEH Corning, Arkansas 

buried: Logansport, 
Ind• 

Dim AlJB• 2, 1886 2er-_ __..~~~--.-.....i..Jii.i.....:=ar--t 52.Jamea 
':... 

wHEa , Peabody, Iransu 
' - aroline Amelia nell 
110RN Oct. 22,1821 27 
wHsu Crawford co. Penn. 
Drm zan. 11, 1890 
wHER& PeabodJ". Xa.nsaa 2a 

aoRN 1811 or 1812 2 ~ 

WHEu Pough.keepsie,New York 
. 
- -

, BUnnell 
. . 

_ · ~ ~o-~ ~nneil-
~ane DorriT'IPton A.sh\l!a.rd .. __ .. --· -

. ~ . 

qova NAJI& CC?NT1 ( ~ hwood) ~ .. 

Joh'!'! :Beredict / '-"'! iel Be'!"'edict 
QOVK JIU.Ml( CONTtNL.i l.0 -<)N CH.Un' &, t:ary 

---- r,ood ; 

Phoebe !!1a lor __ , "Aaron Taylor 

Mary Elizabeth ~enedict 
.7L----------------t WH£N MARRIED 

AaOVK KAW" ~KUCD CN CJiAJIT &, J'an 8 

lck- 4 

30,---..~-....... ~;.i;..:.r;.~.:c;:.,.f~f----~erson aoRN Mar. 8, 1843 011:0 1896 or 189? 
WHERE Denver, Indiana wtti:u Penn Yan, New York 

01m Oct. 27. 1919 1!5 ---.-.~~J.Ll..l.i..r...~'-1,...------1 
wHERK Corning, Arkansas BORN 1817 - /.? •. _,- 31 

buried: Logansport. WHERIE Penn. Yam, New -York 
Ind• 0 ,r_0 about 1880 ;. .. 

A.BOW NAMC COHTIKUl'.D 0~ c:>UJtr 
Jonn ~anford 

J:.ary ~olly) Sanford Sarah Mills.-.. 
AitOVS M>Jill: COliiTINU~O 0"1 CHAJff•. · ----

wH,~E Weesaw Creek. Indiana 



Wh~n Born ____ -,L;Nu0LYlL.&.e ____.J-.J.6.,~ ..... J~S~7~2"----- \'/here - Vienna , Illinois ohnson 
Tlljnois (Johnson Co.) Christened ____ ..... M.u.ei;;...tu..b.u.O.AJd.....,1 ~sut,.__ _____ Where Vi enoa, 

When Died ____ ....cA~J...,J g~._......]l,,JO..,., _....1..,,9~4.4.;..._ ___ where 

Vi.he1: Buried -----=-F...;::o;.;;;r;...e~s~t _____ P::..;a=r~k;;;.,_..;C:;..e.;c.m ___ • __ wh.re 

\Vhen Married Jan. 14, 190_.l ___ Where 
Othu Wivu 

s 
Hou~ton, Texas 
Corning, Arkansas (clay co,) 

hdOl'lllatiOD oa tbla ah••• obtcdDetl trom 

The Famil Bible 
of 
Claude & Elsie aleener 

(If any)---------------------------------------¼---------------~! 
His f other Wi 11 iam, Elwood Gal eener His Mother's Maiden Name ---=n~d:.:i:.::a=---_ ___..a-':::::.lc..:=:.:=.:.c:ic.---n------------------11 

Claude Galeener 
{Husband'• Full Nn:ne) 

Elsie Bishop 
{Wife's Maiden Nmle 

Date __ 9~-~2~6_-~6~1;._ _______ _ 
Compiler T,uc1 J J e - G Barnes 
Address _____________ _ 

wIFE·s MAIDEN NAME Elsie Y .. Bi~ho~----------------------➔1------------------11 City Houston, ... state Texas 

C _g 

"' E .. 
.£ 
C -
"' 

"O ~ 
Ill ·-.C ::: 
"' "C C: "O ::s< Q. 

0111 
la~ 

a: in 

"° .. ,,. 
CL t 
E ! 
~ a: 

g. .. .., 
:, 

,0 
N 
W'I 

When ·aorn Aug. 10, 1878 
Christened Baptist Where__.a,.LW........,......,.-Ae+-...;i..~.-.....u..&.1..-____.~....._.+-..l.Lw...-+----,1t-----------------------------------

When Died Jan, 27, 1961 Where---,1u..o&....,;1.,W.!...._.+-...,..a....A.;u;~----------1.-------------------------------------
Wh.-n Buried . ' 
Uth.:-r Hu11b. 
lif any) ----------------------------------~---=--:--''--;-------------------....:.._ _____________ _ 

Sylvanus Bishop Mary Elizabeth Benedict Her Mother" s Maiden Name Her Father ·-.. 

Male CHILDREN When Soro Where Born State or When Married When Died• W~re Buried State or 
or ( Arrange in order of birth I Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 

Marmd to Day Month Year Day 
Femalr, 

Month Year Town or Place Co-, Country 

T Jones- Craig- I 
F 1 Feb I 23, 19o4:• Hazel May boro head Ark. Jesse J ca Gallemore Feb 14,~925 - - . -

F 
2 

Mabel Lucille rran 3, ~906 Cornin1 
,. Clay Ark. Clarence A. Barnes Nov 4, 1943 ~ 

... - - . . 
3 

Gertrude Bishop Dec, 31, ~907 ~25, 193c F Thomas custeJ ~ Okla. Alton L.Givens,Jr. Juni 
-··· 

F 
4 

Mary Claudina Mar. 
Okla. 

24, 1910 City Okla. ~ .14 Okla. - - - - Sep· 191c . 
---· 

5 Sep1 , J.. 7, L913 Okla. Okla. Okla. F Edith Perkins f'!1 t:v Virgil Owen Juni~ 3, 1937 -~~--
Okla. F 

6 Lillian Benedict Sepi .23, L917 Okla. 4
1 Okla. Walter Hilbert Feb 1935 ~1+.v .Anderson 17, 

{Bennie-Betty} -
-§Is 

-
8 

9 
. 

10 

11 

12 . 
. --

' 
13 

.. 

. 

'14 I -
•11 burial date is known. and not dr,uh d;-it~ write hur..: ,i.ttc Pr,..t:• l !for ' 



1 OALEENER -BISHOP NUPTl.4l5. 
I (' f .,oRNING, ARK.,-
: EDITOR VIENNA TIMES: I 

l On the, c v en l n ~ of Jan. 14. 1901. at i 
! 10 u'clock, it was the pri vilejle of tile 1 

writer to ~ulemn!ze tl1e rit,cs uf mat• 
rimouy between Mr. C!ande Galeerier, 

, or Vienna, I il., and Miss Elsie V. 
i Bi~h,1p, bf Cornio{l, Ark. 
! AfLer some sweet music and a weli 
I prepa.rP.d supper were partic1pau~d in 
j by qnite a □ umber of Miss B1sl1np's 
,
1
· friends and relative:,, the newl v ma.r-
1 ried couple were conveyed to tlle de-
I pot ~tlen they brnuded _a tr J.in fur St. 

1 Louis, ~fo., to 1pP.r1d a tew dav~. 
1 

Miss Bt~hop i~ &D accorn rii isl1cr1 i 
young lady ir1 rnusical and lit-erary at- j 

taioments. 8he leaves. H host of warm I 
i friends In Arkan"'as, who all wish f11rl · 
· her and Mr. Gt1leen.er a prosperous: 
and happy voyage over life's ocean. ! 

0. H. L. CUNNING HA)!, past-ur of 1 

. Baptist Chun:ll. i 
/ And i;o Claude has t-aken unto him-j 
: self a bride; and 'NP. bope Ile has <.:hos-

1 

en welt, for be is worthy uf a guod ! 

, helprneet. Ti1c ~room is a model I 
II .vouni.r man, and lJ,1.~ starttd otlt to l 
. make a success ia life, and the TD-rEs 1 

joins his n1any reia.tives and friend1, 
here in wishio~ him and his '·better 

1 ha1r" all of earth's choicest blessings 

I 



HUSBANft'S NAME _____ _}l;f.._):_lJ_::;am=---'E=l;.;...w;...;;o:;;_,o;::;..d=-.--.;:,c.l=e=e=n=e=----------------------1 Jalonaolion oa tlaia _u •• t ol>laiaN lrom 
Whl~n ~ ~",' ______ Qc t ob er 30, 1840 Where __ _,._.. __ ...._~~.......,,_,_--1,,J.ju..,i..:fU-. _____ ~ ___ ~G:.::r-=a::.:.n~d::::.c.:a Jii 11 iarn William Elwood Galeener 

Chn5k:Ot·,i -· --·-···-·--M~tb.Q.dist Where lw d Gal.eener.,'~s {Husband's Full Name) 
\Vh,,r. :)1t~,i ______ M_ay 8 I 1922 Where written record 
w:.~:1 f,·:1e.:1 ---~--------------Where __ .....=;..::..;::=z:..11--------------·U-------=a=-=n.:.;d:;:..._ _________ --I India B. Perkins 

W hc:-1. }.~ ~:-ned ,...,.. ___ p~ P ruaey __ 8__, __ 18 7.-2--__ Where --..a.er..s..a.aa.a~---------------Jt------L.LUJ~-.....t:2.--L1,..1...,a;~,U.J.+-LJu.-_1z== ... __ -:;-,:-__ =-. (Wife's Maiden Name) 
Orhu \,'hes 
lif an)·l - Date____.__10-:-.1-7!961 ________ _ 
His Father ___ s,c...:,,t..eP-he.n_B..oyar Galeener His Mother's Maiden Name_Nancy~ .................... __,_,~---u---__,;;;;B~~=-=s~.--&... _ _._~~~U.3a..._--8 Compiler Lucille G, Barnes 

of Vienna, Illinois Address-------------
w1FE·s MAIDEN NAME ___ .India B • ...P.e.rk-.in ...... s_____ _ _____ _ City Houston, State Texas 

,0 .. ,,. 
a. .. .. 
e ! 
0 a: 

L:. .. .,. 
::i 

,0 

"" II'\ 

When Born ___ .....:,May 26., 18 51 Where _,_J_.9hnso~_QQ~ht~~-I==-l-=l=!.;;.;;n;..:::o..:;;;;i:...::s;........... __ --4..:_-'____..-, 

Christened -------.Me..tho.di __ s_t._ _____ Where ______________ ~:----;-------------t-------~--------------,--------~-~:---:=---
Where Tunnel Hill, (Johnson County) Illin~ollt.li_s..__ __ _ _ _____ (Corr.ections 6-1-62) When Died ____ March 12, 1895 

I 
-•4• -

V1Pnn~. T11 -inni !:::t 
. 

When Buried Where . 
Other Hu.\b. 
t if .:my) 

. 

Her Father Capt ___ }lj]Jjam Perkjns Her Mother's Maiden Name Eliza ~imnson 
--- -· ·- --

~ Mai~ CHILDREN When Bora Where Bom State or When Married When Died• Where Buried State or 
or Day Month 

Married to 
Day Fem.1le' ( Arran11..- in order ul uirrh I Year Town or Place County Country I• Month Year Day Month Year Town or Place County Country I .. 

I I 

flJan 
f 

M 
I Claude ~OV, 16, 187~ Vienna Johnson Ill. Elsie Bishop 14~ 1901Aug .IO, 1944 Houstor Texas I ; 

. -1 
2 rr J. E. Miller 

I 

F I P-my , 
Jan .20, 187: " " l May 6, 1954 Vienna, Illinoi s ' I j ; 

' - -······•·-

3 
187.,. Tunnel " " 16, 1875 If ff M Fredrick Melvin Jun1 ~ 11, Hill ' May - I 

4 
" " " " Lena Marshall Feb. 5, 1948 Sikeston, Missc uri M John Halbert Mar 22, 188c 

5 
" " n n Bess M. Chapman M George Edwin Mar .28, L882 

M 
6 1884 It If " '' I Pauline Carrier William Kenneth Nov ,11, 

-- , -

IFr~nk 
.. - -

7 /! 
May 23, 1887 " If tt " H. Carter• M.D,_ F I Mabel I . --- - . - - . - --- . -- . 

I i 
8 I 

i -·--r-

i l 9 l 

I I, 
I - - ----~ 

I --- ·-

I ! 
11 I 

I 

• r------ ·- . - - ---- ... --- - ·- ·-- -------
! 

12 ~ ; 

JI_ - - ~-- ----- --------- ·------ -·-----·-·-· ·- ·1 
I n , 13 

- •r--------- - -

14 
--- •If burial cbtr as known. and nor death datr. write bu, .. I d.ue Prefn, 1 Bur. 1 
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WILLIAM E. GALEENER ! 
ANSWERS THE FINAL CALL 1 

Vienna Citizens Mourn the Loss of 
One of its Oldest and .Most 

Loved Citizens. 

No death bas occurred in Vienna that 
was more unexpected and caused more 
genuine regret from our entire people 
than that of W. E. Galeener. F'or a man 

I of his years Mr. Galeener was an ~xc~p
tioo. Hale, hearty t pleasant, JoVJal, 
good natured, quick of wit, a good story 
teller and one who en joyed a good joke, 
and best of a.II. a Christian ~entleman. 
All these and j!enuinely human and 
every inch a man, and now so suddenly 
gone. It is awful to cunte~plate. Never 
in his life afraid to meet bis fellow man 
and at the end.just as hrave when the 
time came to meet his God. His was a 
life of full me~sure, an~ now that he_ ~as1 gone, bis family and fnends may reJ01ce 

1 
that his life was prolonged to t~e full 
measure, by reason of strength, going ~e 
full four score years. He reare~ a family 
provided a good h(!me, ~hf: children all 
having reached their maJority and taken 
upon themselves the dutfos of life, and 
all of them honorable is the greatest 
heritage any man can leave. 

He was a Christian f vr more than _fifty 
· years! and a greater part of. that time, 
while he lived at Tunnel Hlll, was t~e 
leader in every church move znd to him 
was due that the church lived and pros
pered. After coming to V!enna, his in- , 
terest ir. church work continuE:d ~nd he 

I watt never b&ppier than when m bis pew 
at the church. . 

Last Friday was the twentv-fifth anna-

l versary of his marriage, and about fifty 
of his friends gathered at bis home . to 
celebrate the occasion. It was a surpnse 
to him, but be entered into th~ spirit <?f 
the occasion and was the merriest, happi
est one present. On their leave takin1t, 
all sang ''God be with you till we meet 
again'' and bis voice was one of the 
f uJlest in the crowd. . 

William Elwood Galeener was born 10 

Warren county. Ohio, Oct. 30, 1840, died 
May 8, 1922. Be was the son of Stephen 
and Nancv Galeener, and was the second 
of 12 children, six of whom lived to be · 

I grown. He moved from Ohio to Ce~tr~l 
Illinois ~n 1857, th~n to Southern llbno1s 

I in 1865. 

He enlisted in the Civil War at the age I 
of 20 and was a member of the Vienna 
Post, G. A. R. 

lie moved to Vienna and established 
the Vienna Nursery in 1869, shortly after 
which be was married to Miss India Per
kins daughter of Eliza and Capt. Wm. 
Perkins. Seven children were born ·to 
this union of whom six are living, one 
having di~d in infancy. Those living are: 
Claude of Oklahoma City; Mrs. Amy 

· Miller of Calexico, Cal. ; .f. Halbert of 
Sikeston, Mo.; George E. of Vienna; 
Wm. Kenneth of Marion. and Mrs. Frank 
H. Carter of San Die~o. Calif. His wife 
died in Us96 at Tunnel Hill, where they 
were living at the time. 

He leaves two sisters and two brothers, 
Mrs. Emma Finley of Cobden, Mrs. Alice 
Flick of Browns; C. S. Galeener of El
dorado and Frank Galeener of Delta, Mo. 
All were present at the funeral except 
the latter who was prevented by sickness. 
Re also leaved fourteen g,andchildren 

hi!Jd friends innumerable to mourn his 
; death. 

They again moved to Vienna, and in 
1897 be was married to Mrs., Clara Chap
man. He was a member of the M. ~-

1 Church, and the I. 0. 0. F. and Masonic 
.Orders. 

He was the founder of the Viecna 
Nursery Co.. an enterprise that is the 
pride of every citizen of Vienna and 
which is one of our moat profitable busi
nesses giving much employment to labor 
and it ~s one of the most widely known 
enterprise of its kind in Southern Illinois 
He was senior member of the firm at his 
death, his son, George E., being associ
ated with him under the name of W. E. 
Galeener & Son. One of his greatest 
pleasures was in the development of tree 
and plant life. 

He was a citizen of our county for 50 
years and lived an exemplary Christ!an 
life. He joined the church in early bfe. 
and was noted for bis loyalty and liber- · 
ality. He was loyal and patriotic. and 
was ever ready to lend a helpina hand to 
any movement that was for individual or 
public good. He was a kind father and 
devoted husband and a man that will be 

rgreatly m1sst.-J. aot only by his _family, I and church, but by tl,c community at; 
large. ; 

Funeral services were held at the home: I 
in the north part of the city Wednesday. 
May 10, 1922, at 2:00 p. m., conducted . 
by Rev. L. S. McKown of Robinson, Ill •• I 
a former pas tor of the fy{. E. Church of I 
this city, a special friend of the deceased, I 
assisted by Rev. W.W. Kemper. Rev. 
McKc,.vn seemed to be at his best, and 
bis remarks were very impressiv!' and I 
consoling. Interment took place 1n the 
family lot at the Fraternal Cemetery, 
under the auspices of the Masonic lodge 
with their beautiful ceremoniei:;, followed 
by the Vienna Post, G. A. R., with only 
ten old veterans present to perform the 
last sad rites. 

l'he following relatives from out of ' 
town attended the funeral: Mr. and Mrs. 
C. S. Galeener, Eldorado; Mrs, Maggie 
Hamilton and three children, Eldorado; 
Mr. and Mrs. Elwood Finley. daughter, 
Miss Helen Finley, and son, Holden, 
Cobden; Mrs. Laura llood, Harrisburg; 
Barry Galeener, Delta, Mo.; Mrs. Alice 
Flick, Browns; Mr. and Mrs. J. H. Ga
leener and 3 children, Sikestont Mo.; Mr. 
and Mrs. W. K. Galeener and 2 children, 
Marion; Mr. and Mrs. L. W. Whitlow, 
MetropoJis; Harry Adamst Chicago; Mr. 
and Mrs. Sam Chapman and daughter, 
Marion; Russel Adams, Kansas City, Mo. 

The Floral offerings were beautiful and 
profuse. 

This was one of the largest funeral pro
cessions in the history of the city. Rela
tives and friends camefrom far and near 
to pay their last tribute to their relative 
and friend. 

His Qood clean life and happv dispo
sition will live on and on in the hearts 
and minds of the people of this county. 

Born-October 30, 1841 Died-May 8, 1922 

Funeral Services at the home in Vienna, on Wed
nesday afternoon, May 10, at 2:00 o'clock by Reverend 
L. ~- McKown of Robinson, assisted by Rev. Kemper. 

Interment in Fraternal Cemetery under Masonic 
honors, Odd Fellows, G. A R. and Legion 

mem hers escorting. 



HUSBAND'S NAME Stephen Boyar Galeener ------------------=1 Jn!crm~H11i" on lhi• -~•$l 

When Born __ J'-"'a=nuary 16..., 1817 '#her'! - Warren Co..:unty.,_Qh:lQ__________ ·- Re.c.or.d _ _.....m~a ..... d ..... e..._ ... ~------11 

Christened Where _______ -- --- ··-·-··•--·--- ·-- I ·- __ G:ra,L;n~d~p-~-1.11..&..J~..U.CL..W~~:;..&..:.-~ 

ohtcdnefJ from 
Stephen Boyar Galemer 

(Husband's Full Nam~) 

When Died November 16,._ 1887 \Vherc Tunnel Hill __ _(_J.QbnsoIL.C__o_._J __ Illinois __ ..J,,..f.l.,io~ ... r__._h.L.lju.S..1-..J.;;J...l.LJL..4-__l,,.i~U.U.~-~ 

:::: ::~'.::d O<! t ob er 17, i83 9--_ -= :::::-- Qhj a -------· ------- --- .. -~==~~~-lit ___ -:_a _____________ -tl-======Nd~~:~ic~te~:~:~aa~id~~g,n
8
~~:.:.:~r~e~y====-=--

o,he, V.'ivu 11 8 6 
(if any)--------------------------------------· Date -2 - 1 
His Father ___________________ His Mother's Maiden Name _____________ ----!:~-----------------II Compiler __ _L_ucille G, Ba "=I=1e:::..:s=----

Address ________ .. _ . _____ -==-
Wlfl:'S MAIDEN NAME Nancy Malsbary __________________________ ..... ________________ ____., City Houston, State Texas 

.. 
C) -C -

0 .. 
I'll "C 

c:: -t.r. 
-D ., 

"'-
a. ~ 
Et .. c:: 
0 
I:.., .. 
~ 

.c .. 
:3 

Vw'hen Born Octoqer J:.6...1. 1814 Where Clermont CoJ.ID..tY, .. Ohi.o ______ t------------------"==========--------=--------
Christened _____ _______________ Where _______________________ _ 

When Died Januar_x 5., 1894 Where Tunnel Hill (Jobn.a.o.ILC.O.~J--1.llinois _____________________________ _ 

When Buried Where -
Othi:r Hu,.b. 
( if any) 

Her Father Her Mother's Maiden Name 
- . ·=-= ===a.: 

Male CHILDREN When Bora Where Born State or Mar!'ted to 
\1/hen Married When Died• Where Buried State or 

or I Arrange in ord~r of !,irth I Day Month Year Town or Plac:e County Country Day Monrh Year Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 
Female . 

I 

F I Missouria Jerne Jul~ r27, L84C Warren Ohio Mar .10, 184E I 
-I 

. 
s 2 William Elwood Oct .30, ~841 n it Feb . 8 J ' 872 ' 

M India B. Perkins May 20. 1922 Vienna Johnson'.iill1no1 . 

- lju1l16, 
... 

3 Sep .18, 1843 " 11 185c M Samuel Malsbary 

F 
4 Jul: ,11, L845 II " uul: r24, 185c I 

Rachel 
.. 
I 
t 
' 
' 

s 5 1848 " n 1872 ' 

Jan .20, 1Nov 3, I 

F Mary Emmaline I Elwood Finley Cobden Union ·Ill1no1 

F 6 
Infant Daughter Nov . 25, l849 Hamil tor. " ·Nov ,25, tl.845 

7 Twins - L850 If rl2, 185c ' 

MF Jul: ,12, " Jul: ~nn ~nd n~ua_-htPi-, . ' 

8 Jun, ~27, L851 rr 
" Feb .20, 1878 t 

M Herbert Francis • . 
fi 

. --
i 
I 

9 rt 
M Percy Hosbrook Mar .12, ~854 " Mar .11, 1878 I 

F 10 Nancy Alice Apr .11, l856 n II ,, 

M 11 Stephen Cliffton Feb. 5, L860 Edgar " 

12 

13 

14 
•u !:>urial d.itc 11 known. and not <k,uh date-. write bur~l d.ue Prtfiic I Bur. 1 
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-----L-4-~, ________ _..,_.. __ 
........... ___ ------
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Perkln■ faa11y intorution written by- AJv'-Galeener Miller 



FUNERAL NOTICE. 
DIED, AT HER HOME, NEAR TUNNEL HILL, ILL., ON TUESDAY, 

MARCH 12, 1895, AT 6 A. M., 

INDIANA B. GALEENER, 

Wife of W. E. Galeener -Aged 43 Years, 9 Months and 16 Days. 

Funeral Services 

will be held at the M. E. Church, in Vienna, on Wednesday, March 13, 
at 11:00 o'clock A. M., conducted by Rev. J. H. Ford, followed 

by interment at the Odd Fellows' cemetery. All 
relatives and friends invited to attend. 

VIENNA, ILLINOIS. MARCH 12, 18Q5.,..-- \Si~ 
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Dlinoia 
A HISTORY OF JOHNSON COUNTY 419 ------· ----------------------

PERKINS 
Captain William Perkins was boru in 1819 in Kentucky. Hh~ 

moth<:r bt>ing a widow his op1)()rtunity for an education was limited. 
He started out to make his own way at the age or nineteen. On 
coming to llliuois he worked on a farm for twenty-five cents per da:,. 
After his n1arriage. by ,arming and working for others, he accumu
lated enough to buy a farm two miles east of VlennL He later sold 
the farm and turru .. d his artt'ntion to milling lu :i,artnershlp with A. 
J. Kuykendall. \\"ht•n the Civil \Var came on he assisted In raising a 
-company which was ineorporated in the fourteenth C&Yalry, and wu 
m&dt> Caprain of Company (}. He served four yeara, and took part 
in many bait 1.-.s. Hp was ~t>riously wounded in an engagement near 
Macon, Ga., .and taken to ~ farm houae. When he reoGYered •ut
flciently to be out on crutches, he was sent to AndenonvUle prison. 
Within a ft>w n1onth~ he was exchan~ed and was eoon dlschargP.d 
on account of hi~ disability. In 1866 he bought what bu been known 
since as the Pt>:·kin~ hou!ie and· operated ft as a hotel as long u he 
lived. He was elP.cted sheriff in 1868. He marrf~d Ellaz. 18-40 (see 
Simpson). Captain Perkins died 1892. 

Fro■ Book •A History or Johnson County, Illinoia by' 
v p T ChaftWIAn or Vienna, Illlnoi• (Copyrighted 19'lS) nrs. • • r-

I 

·'-------·-···-•·· --··· .. ·~-- . .... • •• , -.,.,. •· ,,,.:,,, --~· .... --- ,,.-:, ... ~.,,_,,_,,__., ___ ,. ________ a ____ , ____ .. ____ -..J 



HU SBAND'S NAME Svlvanus Bishon ' _laf:xmolion - Um. aaeet obtained from 
March 11 1842 Meadville ( Cra11,f ord Co.) Penn-:- ' I Sll vanus Bishop When Born Where_ 

Christened Baptist Where sylvanic Tnf'orm~tion from~ (Husband's Full Name) .. 

When Died Decemb~~ ':{., l9Q4 Where Qorning (Qlay_ Co. l Arkansas Mv Mother 
When Buried Where T ,OCJ'J::an ~ no'J"'lt: ( r'.J::a RR r.n . ) TTin i ~TI~ ~s. Elsie Galeene;r Mar:Y Elizabeth Benedict 

1866 
- - . , 

When Married Januar~ 31. Where NP~.l"' nenvel" (Mi ~mi ~n _ ) TTini ~TI~ ~.nn (Wife's Maiden Name) 
Othc-r Wivc-s • . . 

t ii an)' I Aunt Amy Barnett Date 10-2:t-61 
His Father SteDhen Manning Bisho~ His Mother's Maiden Name Caroline Amelia Bunnell also Compiler Lucille G. Barnes . 

' . . 

.famil v ·letters. Address 
-

WIFE ·s MAIDEN NAME MaT'v 'F.7 i '7.J::ah.oth "ReTier]1 ~t -City Houston, State Texas 

C: 
-~ -"' e .. 
.£ 

C: -

.c .. 
::i 

When Born 

Christened 

When Died 

When Buried 
Other Hu:,;b. 
lif :iny) 

Her Father 

Male 
or 

Female 

F 
1 

M 
2 

M 
3 

4 
F 

M 
5 

F 6 

M 7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

-
Ma,,..~h 8, ]843 Where Penn Ya.n (Yates C!o. ) ,New York - . 

Ba:gtist Where 

October 271 1919 Where Corning (Clay Co.) Arkansas 
Where T.oo-Ans nort (Cass Co.) Indiana . -·, 

Isaac Lake Benedict Hannah Woodruff -
Her Mother's Maiden Name 

CHILDREN When Born Whe~ Bora State or 
( Arrange in order uf birth I Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 

Married ID 

Annie May .15, 1867 
Logans-

Cass Ind. Will B. Teters Apr nort 

John Lester Apr. 2, 1865 Walnut Fulton Ii Ida Hawks 
-

~ogans-
Forest Lake Jun L871 rr · ( died infancy) e port. Cass -

(Amelia 
L87~ 

Logans- ~aines Martin Barnett JJ.ln.y 'Wtnnn~) 0-ul:" 9, nort Cass " . 

George saru:-ord Jul; r27, 187E Corning Clay Ark. (died 1 yrs.old) 

Elsie V. .10, 1878 n fl " Aug . Claude Galeener 

Donald ("Abram , 
McDonald Feb .24, 1881 ti tr K Iva Myers 

. 

._ 

. : 
·. 

-
. --
• 
- ... 

. 

W.. Manvd When Di~d• Where Buried State- or 
Day Manda Year Day Mr.ath Year Town or Place County Country 

Oct 30, L935 Cornj ng, Arkc nsas 

~ov 22, L950 StilJ water, C klahoma 
-

- - L872 Logar sport, ] ndiana 

Dec 27, L959 Crow] ey, Louj siana 

Sep 7, L877 Cornj ng, Arkl nsas 

Jan ~ 14~190.l Jan 27, L961 Houst on, Texc s 
I 

-~ 

' . 

◄ 

. •u IMaria1 dace II known. and not drath dare. write burial d.itc. Pre fut I Bur. I 



19 ol ________ .....,.... __ _ September 8 

,~--

. 1-~ 

~~-
,.,~. ~,.y~p,,~ 

Age: 20 Eyes: brown Hair: li~ht . t Heip.-ht: 51 11" Comnlexion: li~ht 

rativity: Crawfor~, Penn. Occupation: farmer 

Veteran Dec. 23 2 1863. Ser2eant. 
>< 

Dischar,:,,ed for rlis~bili ty 1'1ay 2$ 1 1865. 

John S. An~erson 

. Atfiu,b,tmflmlrrzf. Induma. 

Lawrie G. !1el1ru.in, .Assistant Archiy:tst 

IND. AGO P'OIIM 100 



COPY 

of 

A Llli'I'IER to 

Serct Syl va11..as ~iahop 
Co E 29th Indiana 

Vol'1nteera. 

While in the Hospital 

at lndia.1apol ia Iod. 

Wbere be waa rec~pera
tins tro~ a wo~nd he 
roceiYed at.the Battle 
ot ~ettysb~rc. 





Camp Doaglaa 
Cbica.co lll. 
Jl.ay let 1865. 

Syl vanaa Bi sho». 
Dear Sir:-

Yours ot the 
23ra 1•· at band. I lett 
llaaieon Fri. aorninc the 
21st to. co a• I e~»posed 
to Detroit ~ich. but 
bro--.i~t up here. I •ill 
~robably reaain bere ~a
till aiecbarced frO.i& the 
eerTice which I ~ope will 
be very eoo,1. it done in 
accor ~---- -~·~ ·~- ~-~~··""~ -· ., .. .,.,.'- ·•"· order of·tbe secretary of 
war wuich I have no io~bt 
yo~ h&Te aeen ere thia.~e 
a-1■t bave lteen at Inclianap
olie at the •aa• tiae or 
aet on the roaa ae I arrive& 
in Cllicago at 1.00 A.~.Sat
urtay. I •szbaa like tbi• 
•lace ,etter than lla(ieon 
in aose res~ecta we fare a 
~reat •e&l b~tter here tban 
we 41• t~ere. We get ~Tery 



p2 

thine that a reaaonaDle 
eo1•1er can aak tor. so~e 
aen will find fault it 
they~• all tbe aelica
ciee ot • firat olafe city 
laotel .• Yesterday I Ti■ i te, 
the City. Saw the funeral 
cortece arrive• »at• 
tbro~gh th~ cit7 to the 
court bouee.I neTer ••• 
eo larce aero•• ot peo
Jle eetore. It •a• a •ol
ean eicht to aehol4. ~eA 
wo:aen & ch114reo wee~inc 
& all eacer to see. The 
erowa upon the wllke were 
••ayinc to & fro. At till•• 
it aeuea 1141toaoiltle tor a 
~•r•on to kee» hi• feet 
unaer hi~. A .• ereon •iabt 
•~out~• well ie in a bay 
•ress. The hearse Jre•arei 
tor the occasion waa ele-
1ant. I~••• a •lattora 7 
by 11 feet seven feet higb 
supported-by pillars arched 
at each si4e ana rear,cov
ere, with Dlack YelTet. An 
eleTation ot &boat 16 in
ch•• ia the center larc• 
eneucb to ••t tbe cettin 
apen with the inacri•tion 
Linceln en each eiae ·and 



arawn by ten ,1ack hor••• 
plu.ae, & trap•'• with a 

necro lea&inc each bor••• 
nie escort was cran4.Two 
Teteran-ree~rve corps Re«t 
with a brae• bana at ineir 
heaa.A rect ot infantry 
with ~artial J&U.sic at ita 
bea•.In the rear ot the 
hear••••• two hack• with 
the trien,s ot the Pre•i
aent. Ara. Lincoln waa not 
alone. Then tellove4 12 
General• all aounte• en 
~lack horses. tbe •r•ce•
e1on when for~e, waa at 
leaet 4 ailas in lencth 
bee14e t~ouonnds upon 
t~ousan•• in the street. 
Well Vane I 11asb will 

.net ex,01e my icnorance 
turther in trylns to •••
scri~e tbe ecene. I aa not 
14 Yery cooa trill tor writ
inc. I Telunteer~• to get 
i.lJI at 12 & si.t -ip with the 
sick. I awoke witb a 
dreaatul headache which 
~akea ae Tery at\.lpicl. 



• 4 

'Jl.y be&lth 1• l•~roTiDI· 
· so••· I rec• a letter 

tr•• your &ant 7e■teruy. 
Her health ia quite ,oor 
~llt ebe k•••• aroan4 the 
•••tot the tiae. Ho•• 
thie ftaia will tini 7ou 
iaproving.Aa in bopes yo~ 
will regain yowr healtb, 
get yoar 41echarge & the 
girl yotJ. l•tt boni:.d. yotJ,, 
settle down io q~ietnesa. 
lea• a happy li!e • it 
we 3eet no·more on Earth 
may· we ~eet 14 Heaven. 
Please exc~ae ~istakee & 
poor·writinc ~ tbe aw~ 
plicity of the letter. 
Let ae hear troa yoa aa 
often ae convenient. I 
remain a1 eTer 

Your Sinc~re frien4 & 
Well Wieber, 

(Sicnedj A.L.T.Bush. 
Addreaa Cam~ D~~as 

Gen. Hosp War• 7 
Chicago lll. 



HUSBAND'S NAME Stephen Manning Bishop_ . Information on tbl1 •beet obtained from 

When Botn Noyemb_~r 7~ 1812 \\'here - Crawford~~=~~--=-==rx...-=--..)Qa.~----1~-----------------11 
Christened Baptist· Where ___________________ 1~-=--===-.,__---...~-----------~1 
When Died August 2., l 886 Where Peabody (Ma. 
When Buried ______________ \Vhere ___________________ ,n .... -A..::==:=-=..,__~~~_.w..._ ______ u 

When Married _____ M;.;...a __ y ___ 8 ___ , _____ l..;;;.8_3'-"6 _________ Where Crawford Bisho 
~:h:~yf_iv_~'---------------------------.------------u--.;:;;;a;.:.:n;.;:d;;.....::f:..:r:..O:.:m::::....~r...;::e::..:e.¥.--.W.U..w..6..x-----H 
His Father __ . _A __ b ___ r_a .......... h ___ a ___ m ___ B._.1=-s=-'h=-=-z.o_p ______ His Mother's Maiden N :xme __ p_h_e_h __ e ___ M .... a_x_w_e_]_] _____ -i,__M_o_nr_o_e ..... _B_i_s_h_o __ w_h ____ e_n ____ I ______ ---41 

visited him in LeRo 

Stephen Manning Bishop 
(Husband's Full Nome) 

Caroline Amelia Bunnell 
(Wife's Maiden Name) 

Date ---=l=-=l=----=2-7_-..... 6,:;.al ______ _ 
Compiler Luc 11 le G - Barnes 
Address ____________ _ 

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME Caroline Amelia Bunnell ------•n--=~nd_!nfo ___ ...._..-........-A.1~---u 

When Born October 22., 1821 V/here Crawford Co1mty,Pennsylv-e.-H-:::A::e----11--~l;..:;e;...:;t;.._t;...;e;;;..:r::,_;;:.s--=I---=-:..::~=-i...=.:::~~~--... ------------------
City. Houston, Slate Texas 

C 
-~ -IQ 
E .. 

-2 
c:: -
IQ 

"O ~ " --.c .:: 
U"C 
C"C 

l.< 

C>" 
e'1:> 

IX ;n 

IC) " 
C. :'.: 

" & t 
C) c:: 

C. .. 
• ::, 

.c • :3 

Christened Baptj st Where Distant usins Homer BaJdw1n 
When Died .January 11, 1890 Where and Celia Flemi __ ng-=;.._.. ____________________ _ 
When Buried _____ , _________ Whcrc ______ _ 
Other Hu:ib. 

w .:iny> -----------B--=o-=r~n=---1,...,7.,.,9"""""""'5--------------------- --------------------------------
Her Father Ste:ghe_n Bunnell N.J. Her Mo•her's Maiden Name ,Jane Dorrington Asbwarn (nshwnnn) 

-- .. - I 

Male CHILDREN When Bora Where Bom State or Wbe11 Marr~d Whffl Died• Where Buried State or or 
( Arrange in ord~r uf l>irlh I Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 

Married to Day Month Year Day Month Year Town or Place Couaty Country Female 

I 183c 
:: Elizaoeth Sedain {d tied Feb i.12, 193! Jefferson May 21, LaPorte Ind. · Lydia Reed ( died l . 

Tyler Smith Texas 
2 

Ar n -Iror:rma:n··BelT 
Francis M. Feb .12, 184c ti rt Feb .15, 184c -

3 1841 
Mary Elizabeth -Died:Cor ning,Arl< • Sylvanus Mar. 1, crawfor d,Penn. Benedict Jan ,31~1866 Dec . 7, 1904.Buried: I oganspor t,Ind. 

. 
4 

Jan .. 26, 1843 J1 t1 6, : .847 Ind. Angeline F. . ::>ct Cass .. 
5 Allen. [.NOV ~J.j, 1~11 JI Cass, Ind. · 1ov. 13,: Rll.il JI II - .. .A41 h Milton Anr _ 21 _, 1846 " " ,r~ T' - l O •. II " " 
.. 

'"16, 1848 II f1 
lst:Katherine Armst: riong 

16,: .923 71 Stephen Winfield Jun 2nd:Louisa lov. 
I 

8 
.. 

Adaline Jan ~ 16, 1850 " " Francis Marion·Ayer w.r. 21,: ~935 (Doniphci n) ) Highlanc Kans. 

9 3, 1851 rt " 
lst:Martha Gabby 

.~OV. 11,: .. 939 Prairie , 
) Wisc. David Nov~ ?nn!MarthR D11J'ie Farm 1Barron 

I - ,.., - ' .. 
10! 

•10.3 u, J.(, 
) '~ ~~f · 18,: _934 Died: Ne" 1-con, KanE • Elmira Jane Sep .15, L853 " rr Thomas Tipton (in F 1ltc n Cc • Int Buried:E lbing,Ks nsas I 

111 Merriman Nov.~-15, L855 " " Mary Mathis (Mathew s ? ) . rul. 15,: ~919 

12i Silas Grove Apr .18, _858 " " Harriet Newcomb 
.1 b •. Q_hio 18 Dl) ~ar, 15,: _935 Lyndon ~Whatcom) Wash. 1
i 
1 ni · . T-nd ·) . 

- ·i 
__ .. . --· 

. 
13. Delilah Dale Apr. 6, -860 n n Emanuel Durham Jun. 17,: -939 Defiance ,Ohio --
14 1 :1:'lvv lvy .. uu.:, 

7,1955 : 
D1ea:1seR, >Y, Kans , 

Morton Monroe Dec .29, _862 " II Alice May Acton ( in. _Kans , ! Jul; Buried: . :>eabody,: ~ansas . . . i " ' 
I 

.24, _865 If II . 
Feb 13, l890 ~ar 28,1957 (Barron 1Wiscons +5, Daniel Sherman Mar Nora Amelia Acton Cameron, . in 

-·u burial date IS known. and not death date. write buraal d.are. Pr~fll, I Bur. I 



HU s1AND·s MAME Stenhen -;;ur ■ ,-1el l Informcrtion on thia sheet obtamecl &om 

28 ~!!Z 1722 . Essex Co., Nev Jersey Bible r~c. of S~ephen ~unnell, Stephen lnl.nnell 
When Barn Where 

Christened 
Baptist Where 

M.M. Bishop's records, Maud 
(Husband's Full Name) 

When Di9d Frida.z·1 28 Dec 1§22 Fu.l ton Co. , Indiana 1-1~Ts recora.s, JJ0.1·2.s ..o ■ u .. ,A, . .L 
Where -- ·"" - • -- "I _. - -- - - .:'I - - - - Jane Dorrington Ashwa.rd (Ashwood?) 
Wh Baptist cem. Green Twp. Fulton Co. ,Ind • ... ._..., ....... t ~-..... - .......... ·--

When Buried ere ,-,1:n•,.,.,.,e e.-,1 --1 ,._..,, _<!'ll.,..A,,-.~ a 

Wher~li zabethtown. Essex Co., New Jerse,-
- -

When Married 22 Feb• 1812 nbi t,u~_,.-i P.R n-f" ~t:P.n'hAn .L (Wife's Maiden Name} 
Other W-na 110118 Caroline Bishop end Stephen 4 June 1962 
(tf any) Date 

P.ia Fati.r 
James Bunnell 

His Mother's Maiden Name Bunnell~ c .
1 

Cella ~ Tin~on :E'Iem!ng .. . omp1 er 0 8539 Deoto Avenue 
-. 

WIFE" 
~~~ga Paik, Calif. 

B MAJDEM :NAME 
Jane Dorrington .Ashward (Ashwood?) 

City State 

'° N 
If\ 

When Barn 28 J11 J Y 1799 
Chri■tened 

WhenI>i«l 23 October 18V. 
When Buried 
Other Hua 
(if ~ny) 

Jamea .Ashward ' Her Father -
Male CHILDREN 

or (Arrange in order uf l,irlh I Female 

F I Harriet Wade . 

F z Jane Elizabeth 

3 
'J' Caroline Amelia 

4 William Harve7 
M 

5 . 
"Ill MA.t-P-a,.P-t .a, 1 mi T"A. -

& 
u Carey Judson 

7 
, 

Harriet Maria 1i' -
I 

M James Fuller(a doctor' 

9 
M Samu.el P .. 

11 
1? "RA~hA, '~-... ~ 

11 George l3oard.:man 
l.l --

12 

13 -
·- . 

14 
--- . -- -- - ---

Where 

Where 

Y/here Walnut, 

Where 

... 
; 

Her Mother's Maiden Name 

When Born Whert Born 
Day Month Year Town or Piece County 

.lliilZ&Oe~!l 

town Essex 

24 Feb 1819 • • 
22 Oct 1821 Crawford. 

14 Jan 182lf Crawford 

2~ A11JJ' 1A2~ Crawford -
i 

18 Mar 1829 Crawford 

4 Aug: .. 832 Cfawford 

8 ra1eb 183-5 Crawford 

12 May. 837 Crawford 
' ,~ An,:,, 1R~C Crawford 

24 J.iar 1842 Crawford 

New Jersey 

Indiana 

State or When Married When Died• Where Buried State or 
Country 

Marr~ to 
· Day Month Year Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 

81 I 
fi.g~' .LO LUV5• 

New Jeri 1lDJJl8.ni ed 
I Essex New Jere ey I 

(brother of Stephen M.) 
I a. wainut, lDU, a...,,a 
I 

' u 1
1871 John J.f. :Bishop ! ~eb 

J. 

(brother of John M.) Prairie lawn eem. 
Penna 

1 •.+O'T\'hAY'I lJ~-n'Pl4 'ftD" "R4 all~ 8 May 183~ 11 ian 1890 Peabodjr Marion Kansas 
(1) Amanda Jane Mun • 18 JllJl' L848 

Penna (2) Maria Oates 18 crulv 1888 d.;. nr we., m,t. Ind.ii ~na 

Penna Lewis Porter 22 May 1903 Pee.body Marion Kansas 
Hanna ce metery 

Penna Elsie Clarinda Blackman 10 $8T.)t 185J 14 A.nr 1883 Hanna ta.Porte Indiana 

Penna Hamlin 
{lJ Ellza westernri"le 

Penna (2) Jan 1876 Walnut Indiana 
wa:: __ ~ 

Penna 10 Jf.ay ·t 186.5 LH,µI LaPorte? Indiana 

Penna 3 Ai,r 1852 • La.Porte Indiana . 

t.LJLouisa f-!. Westerdale 2 Jan L867 
~a.y . 

Smith 
Penna ·2) Kate Clinkenbeard 4 Nov 1915 7 922 Center Smith Ka.nsaa 

-. 



HU Ab h SBAND'S NAME ___ f_9. __ 9-m Bi_?)19.P. ___ --- -·----... 
Jnf ormation on tJue •ho•t obtained from ------

When Born June __ 30, 17BZ Where _s_cotch Plain~. (TJni nn). N,=.w .T~Tl~l!)v Records of Abrah~m Bishop . - - .. 
Baptjst I · Hr.m.=. T- ~~ 1 dwi n • 

. 
Christened Whi!re_Linesville . ··- (Husband's Full Name) . 
When Died Se12t. l .1 1846 Where. Eine TQwnshiil (CraJtlfn-ran \ P~-nn!:> Lloyd Bishon. 

Where _Famili Plot 
w , 

Bishop Family LettersJ When Buried on his .farm. Phebe Maxwell 
When Married aboyt 1807 or 1808 Where N,=.w .T P'r ~PV and records of (Wife's Maiden Name) -
Other Wives Elmira Bi.shoo Tinton 2-12-62 (If any) Date 

His Father James Bisho:g His Mother's Maiden Nams Susannah Bonnell fr.om ~eli~ Tipto Compiler Lu.Qill~ a. Barnes 
{Bunnell) Fleming. Address 

WIFE 'S MAIDEN NAME Phe:be Maxwell.. - City HOlJ atonstate Texaa 
When Bom August !:!, l:Z:90 Where New Jerse1 . 

Christened Baptist Where 

When Died May•9a 1836 ~\There Pennsylvania ( r!-r ~ wf' n-ra r1 r!n \ Abraham Bishoo•s 2nd wife John M. Bishop 
• . 

When Buried V.,' here was Marv Garwood Bi2low. married Elizabeth 
Oth.:r Hu:o,b. (Th~v had no children) "Aunnell, sister of ( if .:iny I . 

. 
Her father Danjel Max:w:ell Her Mother's Maiden Name Ab1ga11 PottPr . Caroline Amelia Bunne ll 

C 
.2 
iii 
E .. 
,g 
C -

.c • :5 

Male 
or 

Female, 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

CHILO REN 
( Arrange in order of uirrh I 

William Freeman 
. 

Eliza. A. 

Stephen Manning 

John Manen 

Frances 

Silas Chidster 

Daniel 

Rufus 
. 

Ephriam 

Clarissa 

Esther Marie 

-. 
When Soro Where Born Sta~e or ij Day Month Year Town or Place Coun~y i:~url!t).' 

.:,cu t.,~(l, ----- "Ne_w· 
i Jan .23, 180c Plains Union Jerse~ _. 

9, 181c " If " . tr Dec • . ---I 

Nov" 7, 181~ I 
Crawford~Penna. -

Sep .11, 1.811.I " 11 

Aug .27, 1.817 " " 
Apr. 3, 1815 II 11 

Apr .30, 182~ " If 

Feb .28, L821' " --t-" 
Jun • 28., L827 H " 

L82S fl K 

Dec .12, L831 II " 
. , 

..J. 

When Married Wbcn OiC'd• Where Burled State or Married to 
Day Month Year Day Month Year Town or Place County Country 

cedar SJ >rings 
Eliza Viar, 22,: .. 877 Solon T1 lP .Kent Mich. 

.. 875 Hilua Alford (Alvc rd) J'an.13,: Crawford Penna.? 
I 

I i l Caroline Amelia 8,: .. 836 ' ! i886 Peabody I Marion Kansas 'R11nnel 1 May ~ug ~2, 
' 

l.Elizabeth Bunnell &.ugi23,ia96 Nuckoll:; Nebr. 2.Marv Hardy 
. 

1. George 2. Sutt on I I ri:·onu. ~ e 
!tugj 8,l892 Wayne Iowa - ~- K'1-r'LI City - ' i ' 

Rachel Meeker Dec. 20,: _838 Tul ,'. 26, : .. 893 ' Craw:forc ., Penna • . 
ttocnes,'" ; 

I. Martha I 

~ov. 2, : .. 899 ter Fulton Indiana ~- 1on~1tne ~---
Julia Ann Garwood trun~ll,+900 

Pine 
Townshi1 > Crawfol 'd, Penna • 

Johannah I ! Conway 
Oct. 21,: .852 Jun .15, :· .. 896 Sumner, Kansas Hendrickson Sorina.-s . . -

- : .. 831 Crawforc l, Penna. 
. Grand Albert T. Bush , rran,118,: .. 894 Kent Mich. 

( ~i vi 1 laTaT1 ~n1n-10-r \ 1 Ranids q 

~ ' , .~ 

a 

• . If !wrial Mt,. , .. lrnown and not Math dalr. ,a,r,r" tluriail d.11r. Prdu: t Bur. I 



HU J Bi h S!ANI>'S NAME1 runes s op . I 
Jn!ormcrtin OZI t!m aheet cihtcrined from 

December 282 1z62 
. 

Scotch • I James Bishop 
When Born Where Plains. New Jersey Mr. Homer Baldwin-

: Baptist 
• . nf' 

. 
Christened Vlhere . . ' (Husband's Full Name) .. 

8., 1848. I,inesville (Craw~,.~.~ f"n '· n-raoon ~h, ,~ a- "'P- r ,r ,~v I ~ni ~ 
.. . 

When Died May Where nea~ .. 

• -- -
When 'Buried . . Where Pennsvlvania Susannah Bonnell 

• 
J 1-83 ·rram~s 'Ri sh~n Name) {Bunnell) When Mc::rried Angust 3]:, Where and bis wire C'\'ife's Mc:den 

Otbu Wfva 
. 

~ Sus-..r.inah Bonnell Bishop 
(ff aa,,) 

. Da1e . 
.Bishop 

~. _ ... 
Rand early me:nbers of the Moses ., . - His Mother's Maiden Ncme Catherin• Keats were Homer Baldwin His Father - ,._.r-f Compiler I . . r ~ Baptist Church of Linesville. 1 . ., 

Addren 

WIFE ~usannah Bonnell (Bunnell)· 
~ 

They buried in the old 
MAIDEN NAME ' were Greensburg 1 Penn~l yania 'S City State 

Februal!l! ] 5:1 1765 ~~ot~h P1 ~in~_ 'NPW .TP,..!ClOV 
I Baptist Cemeter.r. When Born Where ' 

~ - -
Christened Ba~tist Where . \ 

When Died Ap_ril 24, J.836 Where near Linesville (Crawford Co.l . .. 

When Buried 
.. WhCTC Pennsylvania . 

Other Haab.· -
Hf :iinyJ 

Her Father Abraham Bonnell Her Mc!her·s Maiden Name .T~ne Jenkin~ . 

M.alc CHILOflEN Wh~ii Bom Wbcr~ Born St..ste or Whrn Marrird Whrn Oi~d• \'-'hrrr Buri~d Statt or 
or (Arrange order .,, l,irah I Oay Month Year Town or Place Cour.ty Country 

Ma.nwd co D.ay Month Yrar Day Month Year 
c: Female in Town or Pl.ace Cou.nty Country 
0 - Scotch New .. l E Moses Peb41 8, 178~ 

~ ... 
P1a1n~ Union .Te~se"9 

◄ l , . ~ .. . ·- -· . ... - . 
J? • - ... -. .. •• .... •• # - - . . - . 
C ··- --

~ 
- --

! lB;J -·· . . . . . . .. Abrahanr •· ···- · O'une 30, ll 787 - .. JI·•-·,.-~ . fl " ' ..< ... ,. ,,.. 
- . ,': .. ._:, ~; .?; C - Phoebe Maxwell-,..~- -- •. ~~ ...... ,. , 

Pine 
. , ..... ' ... ~.. . T1 ,wr.ship ..... .....,..,....,.j=~-»~·,-· 

0 : ~ ... - . ' Pe - ' Inna.· - · -
:g . • 
'l:l 3 ·- . 

Jr. tran. 23, a.79~ : M: .,,,~ .. " JI .. .,. -- -.-, . 
. 

James, ..... •, ......... .- :·· - ...__, - . . . . ,I .· -----·•. . . ' ...-. ~ ,~- ,. . .... •' . . .. . . ..... ;-··-· ~-~ .... _ -- - - . 
g . .. . ; ... . . -·. :-.o-:·.- --- _ ... ,_ 

4 
. 

tl.79E 
., 

" 
. . . . . . .. - . . 

Rachel =i1eb .. 26, " 1f . . - . ·-• -- ., 

- . . ..., -. . - - .. . . . , -

i 
5 .. . . ., 

~eb. 10., cr. 79S If_ .. .. Mar.16; > Mary 181~ .. . -•• 6 : - . - . -· . . -

7 
.. • .. . -. . .. . ' 

. . ~.;. -.. - -~.-... ·• - .. - . ~- . . . -·, •· 
. 

8 .............. ·- . ; . -... - .. , . . •- . - - , - .. .. -.. .. ..... . . - . . . ., . . - . . . . 
; . . . 

9 
.. - .. .. .. '-: . 

. ... ·.: .-.. . .. . . . . . - ·•· - .. . 
.. . . I 

I - ··- . 
10 . . . ; . . : . --

.. 
. . .. .. . ·- . - .. . . . . . . . 

. .. 
~ 

. 

11 C . ... . . 

. 
~ . • 

12 -· . 
. . • . 

' . -- . - . 

13 . ~ - . --- - . . . . : . -- . . - ' ~ .. - . -~. ··•. 
. 

... I . . . .. . .... 

14 . . 
. :---::::-:.-- . .. . . 



HU SBA?."'>•S NAME Isaac Lake ~ened1ct hdanadoa oa tJlla alleet dlcdDH lrolll IAke !enedict 21~ ·1915 
. . Isaac 

When B9rn - Jfoy. -- Where_ - -
C> 

Christened Where 'Book i,a.bl ished in 1870. (H111bcmd'a Full Name) 

"N~e~ D1eciFeb.3, 1896 or 1-89!1- Where Weasaw, I"dia.91a "The C'.enP-a.lo~ o~ The 

'A'hen Buned \\'here I ~nedicts in America" Hannah Ann Woodruff 
' b:v HenrY l!an in 4Renedict 

. 
Nhen Married Feb-1 1 1838 Where I (Wife'• Maiden Name) 

I 1 New York• Jan.21.1963 
. -Orhcr Wiws 4 of Albany, -. I. 

Date , if any I -
P.•s father John ~nedict His Mother's~aiden Name Phoebe Taylor See Page 209, -fo.2.65. Compiler Incillc G• :Barnes 

-r-_· . . I dau.ot Aaron a~d Jane T~lor, for ou~ T .. ine. Addreu ,: . Warwick, New ork ) 
I 

---
Hannah Ann Woodruff ---· -- .,, . Houston • ~~~I WIFE" S MAmEN NAME City State -.~Also, secured information 

When Born DeC• 16. 1819 Where Urbana, { Steuben co.) New York I t.,:om Aunt Jiq Bishop Eamett , 

-. 

.,. . ., . ,, 
:c 7. 
,0 ~ ., 
ii. .. .. 

--~ . ed _ .. nsten Where 

.,.h Di d Feb.15 • .,, • e:, e About 1880 Where Weesaw Creek, Indiana 

".\"h'!n Buried Where 
,- )· \,,·r tiud,. (ot Urbana) '~r .lnV) 

;.;.,r father ~enjamin Woodruff I'- Her Mother·s Maiden Name Mar7 (Polly) 
...... ,c CHILDREN When Bora Whrrr Bom State or 

'I 

0~ Day Countr1· 
I ( Arran;e in order ,,! 1,irrh I Month Year Town .:lr Placr County I r.r!T'.,1 •c, ,I 

= yJ !New 
I 

York 
' 1 j 

John 'BenJ a.min ug • l4, 1840 Penn Yates 
I ·-
! 

" ~ 2 Mar. 8, 1842 " ftl " " Mary E~izabeth I 1 

I 

3 zo, 1847 I Alfred SS.nf ord Oct. Denver, !!lami Indiana: t 
. 

1 . - --r-
' ' Elmira Jane Mar. 13, 1850 Denver, ?!is.mi Indiana 
I . -- ., 

I s 14 • 1s·s1 " " " 

L_. 

_,.:;_ I~aac Lake Jlenedict•s-bri:'!:h~~s 
-

s.nd sisters liYed in . -. . 
~curnsP.11 1 l11ch-1gan &!Jd Perr~aburg. India..,3:. His f'a:tha?: • -

?,:1 ch 1,g:a:a • .. .... - John :Benedict died at '!'e c:mns eb , ---· . Sanford --- - ._.,, . 

Whm Muried Whra Died• -~ ~ Buried State or M.arrird ro 
Day Month Year Day Month Year Town or Pl~ County Country 

' . 
I ..~a W I -~me Le~.-:; 
\i92~ Charity Arin Sampse:~ I Denver Miami Indiana. 

. . i ..... ,. - J 

I l . i d. Corn· rrg, Ark. I I -- - j 

21.11919 Sylvanus :Bishop · Jan•31. 1186_~ Oct. b• lop sport, Ind~ I 

i I Mount_ .-·· •· .-i- , : • _ Ma, 25,: .873 I ' Hope· -':.'F eru .MilrtJli••·Indi~na. . 

r.!ar. 28,: .850 diec • .. nfari -;y in 

I 
e t 
~~ . :, 

' : 
Harriet A.deline Aug• \ieasaw Miami Indi ana 

-· ... .,. -•4 

1 
3 

I - -- . 

' 6 
I 

•I 
i 
I 

I 

7 j 
i . 

-·-t· 

8 
i -· -

9 
- -·--

I 
: 10 

---
: 11 

-- -• 
12 

_._.., __ ~ 

I 

· 13 
•.. --

i 14 

. 

George )I. Oct• 117, 1852 " " " 
Alice A,, May 1, 1857 " " " 

t I 

.. 

- . 

-
·- -

(town n ,t known) 
. . ' - Michig~ n 

·- ··- . 

Charles Shutzbaugh 
Aug .10 • J 880 Jar .16,: .. 94J Macy Miami Indiana 

l '• 

I l i 

l l I 

I 
l I 

I 
. ii • -----

~The f Genetlo~ 

I - ., 

Jerica" .. The :Book . of !the :Bened'IJ.cts in . 
b7 Henry .krvin l3enedic t of Albany, 'lew York. 

w.y.) (Publishec. in j 1e1oj by ~ 
I • 

t • , Al ba.n.Y: oel 1-lMeell, .B2 State ~ 
" I I _-. 

I 1 • ' 
. .. - --·--- ~-- -This book ovm1 ,d bJ El~ n E•: :Ben~d ct-, I 

of East Syracuse/ N. r. . ·-· - -~--- - ---... . . 
I 

• 
. - . ------. . . . . • . I . . 



HUS •• 11!.,•s NA~ __ J_o_h_n_13_en_e_d_1c_t __________________ . ______ . _____ -• . 
anH lYl¥ ~ AZU~-mc:rtion 011 thi9 aheet obtczined &om 

Whien Born __ · __ De __ c_._1_, ___ ~_?_8_?_· _____ Where ------------------· --11r--· _..,P.__.nL'hul._.iuos.u..h~A~l~L-.!!1!:..!.n!.--.'!1~8~7~0~· _-:.,_·---~0-11° John Benedict 

Christened Where ____________________ 111 __ 'R........_"'..._n_lr_"...i...rw 'T'h.._.~--l.l("~1SoL1r,L.s:.pi..2,11!:..,111..i.r~,!:f'V5,.1--..Jr,.c.J, ,rL--__ --41 

V/hen D1~ ___ J=-u~n-=e ____ 2 __ , __ 1_8_6_2 ______ Where __ T_e_c_um_s_e_h_._1t_~ i_c_h_l..;;;;g;.,_a._n __________ _.. The 13en ed i Ct s 1 n America" 
When Buried • Where ,,~--=b-y--:H:::-"e;;;..n_r_y--:lr:-=~...:._:_r..::..v-:-1..::n...:.:_B~e:::n:..:e;..=d...:1:.::c::.:t=-----lt 

--------·--------------'~-----------------11 
When Married Feb. 2 1 1815 Where ____________________ l!i---:;o;:t~A~l;:ba~,ny~•~N:e:..:.w~Y:-:o~r:-=k=:-__ ..,;.__i==-=====:=J'YJ~f~·~~g~~!igm~==-=---. i es ai en ame) 
~fh~yr_iv_a _______________________ . ________________ tlr-__,;;S;_e_e_P_·ae~e,;:._:2::.0.=:...:..9~•--#2u...=-=6.!::5:---!:f~o~r ___ -JI Ja.11-21,1963 Date _____ _,;_ ________ _ 
His Fathe.:-____ Da.i&.=,;n;.__.i __ e_l __ B=-'-en.....__e_d_l_c_t _____ His Mother's Maide~· Name Ma.ry: Wood..__.d=a=U=--•O;::::...:..f ___ ..,!-_...;:0::..;:ur=---=L:=.::1:.:n~e._. __________ -lf Compiler Lucille G• 13arnes 

CHusband"s Full Name} 

Phoebe Taylor 

• Timoth7 Wood of 
Y li-------------------11 Address-------------:---_,;· 

~s MAIDEN NAME __ Ph_o_e_b_e_T_ay ___ l_o_r ________________ w_a_rw_i_c_k_,_N_._. ___ 7·r---.&!R=.a.n,~~nah.._aiilll:Ll-,U--'.u.''~.:.Dtt..nnw..~-4...Wo • .....,__J!t.a ____ --ll .. 
"""· •.llll. V'I ,n .. - ... ..IT City .Houston. State Texas 

-~ -" I 
j 
C --,. 

H 
•cl 
:-a 
~in 
,0 :: 
CZ. .. 

It .: 
~ex 
ii. J 

When Bom _______ oCJl!c'--t'-"'._2U0:3'-ll,..--::l:;..;7 ..... 9 __ 2 ______ where ____________________ ~l,_an~dc:::;;;;-i",;;;:-~="'.a:;;--:-------:~:---''------------------_:=: 
Christened Where_-".~;-· • ___________________ 

11 
__ A_b_1g_s._i_l_W_o __ o_d_rut __ f_w_e_r_e_s.:...i~s~t.::..:e=.::r:..:s::...:...• _______________ _ 

When Oied ________________ ,_W.here_...__." __________________ 11--:;::-=--;.:-;.-:::-=:--:-:-;--=-:---:--:-:-_;,·.~-=--=-------------------
When Buried _______________ Whcrc Daniel Benedict. father of John 13enedict. . 
Other Hu.J,. { ot wa.rwick:--."iiwr:.vy-:-.i-,----------------r-,b~o~rn;;;;:-7Ap:-;::;r;-:{"iT1-29 2;;-, -;1fi7~4ri1-=-4~2:=--::a.~t~R~id~g~e:!...f~i~e~l~d~,~C~o ..... nn-. ----------~ 
nf :inyl ---------------'-~------------J-a.n-e--~-c'""'ke-r;s~on;;------1~----:-=-;1--:d:--:J;-u-:;l;--::-::---.:-:=-:-----:--~..::'.::~:.==-=:_.!_~~~-----------
Her Father ______ Aa_r_o_n_T_a~y_l_o_r_~ __ ._Her Mot.'ier"s Maiden Name . marr e Y 2e. 1774, died tee. 23, 1822. in Warwick, N-Y· 

Mal~ 
or 

Female, 

I 
' f 

l 
I 

Where Som St•te vr " When- Married When Died• i:,. Where Buried 
Married to 

, Arranqc in onkr 11'. !.,irrh, Day Month Ye,.r Town or Place County Countr\" Day Month" Year Oay Month Year \i Town or PIKc CouC\ty 
-====il=====F======--=.;;;;:·-···-,~- --~ ··'-·-"'•' ·=--t===;=:===;===1============;1=====-~=====~=============t==-r===~===tF==:;===~== 

J Hannah Ann, dau. of 1 ! I t 
-1 i Isaac Lake i l3enJa.min &: Mary Woodru! ~ Feb tl838 1 . 

-------------·-·•----t---t----+--+-------+-----r-----;,-~~~:--r-::ir-=----::~~~---+---+---+----+---+-->!----++-------+-----+----' - ~or<1.eJ. 1a, aa.u. ox I ; 
'. 2 / Aaron Taylor Samuel & Jane Hill j A.ug, 1884 , I 

CHILD.REN Wbrn Bora 

I 1 
I 

1815 j ~rov •
1 

2 , ! . 
~ 

:let. 20, 1817 

-

! 3 I Ianiel Wood Abigail Woodruff, dau. I 
1 , Benjamin & Mary Woodrutr Ja.n, lS43 
:-,-+-----------+---+--------------+-----+-----it--ls=---u.r-1_n_d-:--a-, da.u. of 
j John Wallace Caleb Wolcott of Brad: ord 
1 

I s James Edwin 

Ja.ri- 18~ 1820 

Jan. 26,.=.1822 

Jun~ 17, 1824 Eli £a. Z•, da.u. of 'fov ,.1854 
Barnet Reta.h of Urban 1. 

J 
-~ 

. 
> 

' -

"' . 

-
l 6 
I Feb• 11, 1827 lames G• Garlinghouse nec4 1850 

: -. 
. 

! 1 
i Thomas l3enjami?i llar• 28, 1829 Sa.rah A• , da.u. or oc t ., 1863 

Ebenezer & Phoebe Wh.ip¥--1JL.)•l~w:_+---+----1---+--~--1------+-----1----
Jul~ 26, 1831 Nov 1860 

M~ 14. 1836 


